## **MEMORANDUM**

## Bloomington Common Council-Public Safety Local Income Tax Committee Bloomington City Hall, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, Indiana Tuesday, August 09, 2022

NOTE: Formal minutes are not produced for committee meetings; however the following summarizes actions taken at the following meeting of the Public Safety Local Income Tax Committee.

Meeting called to order: 4:43pm

Chair: Geoff McKim

Councilmembers present: Isabel Piedmont-Smith, Susan Sandberg, Jim Sims, Ron Smith (non-member

of the committee)

Councilmembers present via Zoom: None Councilmembers absent: Sue Sgambelluri

**City staff, officials, and guests present:** Geoff McKim, Cheryl Munson, Stephen Lucas, Chief Deputy

Clerk Sofia McDowell

City staff, officials, and guests present via Zoom: Amy Hensley, Jeff Underwood

Committee members absent: Marty Hawk, Scott Oldham, Lois Purcell

## **Topics Discussed:**

1. Roll Call

- 2. Agenda Summation
- 3. Recommendations to the Monroe County Local Income Tax Council Re: Rates, Allocations, and Distributions of PS LIT Revenues in 2023
  - a. Overview of Estimated 2023 Local Income Tax Public Safety Revenues and Distributions
  - b. Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP) Tax Distribution and Associated Tax Rate Percentage for 2023

MOTION: Sandberg moved and it was seconded to recommend the allocation of \$2,585,000 to the Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP).

ACTION: The motion received a roll call vote of Ayes: 4, Nays: 0, Abstain: 0.

- c. Note: Under IC 6.3.6-6.8, The remaining revenues are distributed via Public Safety Local Income Tax Certified Shares in 2023 to the Four Member-Jurisdictions Composing the MC LIT Council
- 4. Other Business and Final Comments
- 5. Adjournment

Meeting ended: 5:03pm

Memorandum prepared by: Sofia McDowell, CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK City of Bloomington